Disruption Alert



Improvements are coming to Doctors McLean District Park!

The City of Vaughan is making improvements to Doctors McLean District Park, located at 8100 Islington Ave.

Improvements include:

- replacing the existing picnic shelter with a new steel structure with seating.
- replacing the existing play structure with a new inclusive play area for junior and senior play, with rubber safety surfacing.
- adding a new accessible splashpad.
- adding new accessible trails and a pedestrian/cycling bridge over the Humber River that will connect the existing Riverwalk, from Woodbridge Avenue to Clarance Street.
- adding a lookout with seating, interpretive signage and naturalization plantings.

Timelines

- Work is anticipated to begin by the end of June and will be completed in phases.
- The park is anticipated to reopen in 2026, pending weather and site conditions.
- New trail connections are expected to open in 2027.



To safely complete the work, the park **will be closed** during construction. Signs and barriers will be in place to guide visitors.

For project updates, visit vaughan.ca/**DoctorsMcLean**.

For more information, please contact Service Vaughan at 905-832-2281. For after-hours inquiries, call the dispatch office at 905-832-2281 and press 0.